PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI29801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TROPHY SAS	06/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Carestream Health, Inc.
Street Address:	150 Verona Street
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14608

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1739884
Application Number:	16626984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4703814616

Email: lauren.bisher@csdental.com

Correspondent Name: Jere BISHER

Address Line 1: Carestream Dental LLC

Address Line 2: 3625 Cumberland Blvd, Suite 700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100495
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jere Bisher
SIGNATURE:	Jere Bisher
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trophy_2_HEALTH#page1.tif source=Trophy_2_HEALTH#page2.tif source=Trophy_2_HEALTH#page3.tif

PATENT 508390481 REEL: 066470 FRAME: 0773

source=Trophy_2_HEALTH#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 066470 FRAME: 0774

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made by and between Trophy SaS ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Carestream Health, Inc. ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Assignor and Assignee may each be referred to herein as a "<u>Party</u>" and, collectively, as the "<u>Parties</u>".

WHEREAS, Assignor is a subsidiary of Assignee as of the effective date of this Assignment and, in connection with their relationship and prior agreement, Assignor hereby confirms and memorializes the sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery to Assignee, of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule I and all of the inventions described therein (such patents, patent applications, and inventions being, collectively, referred to herein as the "Assigned Patents") and Assignee has agreed to acquire the Assigned Patents from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for one United States dollar (US\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Section 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys, transfers, and delivers to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to: the Assigned Patents; all rights to extensions, renewals, divisional patent applications, continuation patent applications, continuation-in-part patent applications, reissue patent applications, reexamination patent applications, international patent applications, regional or national stage patent applications based on said international patent applications, and regional or foreign counterpart patent applications of any of the Assigned Patents or any of the foregoing; all of Assignor's rights to claim priority in or to the Assigned Patents under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations and to have the Assigned Patents and patent applications claiming priority thereto issued or filed, as the case may be, in the name of Assignee, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law; all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Patents and related counterpart patents, including, without limitation, the rights to compromise and to sue for and collect such profits and damages; the right to insert patent applications filed after the effective date of this Assignment and their related information into Schedule I that are counterparts of Assigned Patents identified in Schedule I; the right to insert appropriate patent numbers, patent application numbers, and related information into Schedule I for the Assigned Patents and their transferred or assigned counterparts for which such patent numbers, patent application numbers, or related information were not available on the effective date of this Assignment; and, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Section 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each Party shall promptly execute, acknowledge, and deliver any other assurances or documents or instruments of transfer reasonably requested by the other Party and necessary for the requesting Party to satisfy its obligations hereunder or to obtain the benefits of this Assignment.

Section 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States of America, in respect to patent issues and in all other respects (including as to validity (except for patent issues), interpretation and effect) by the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

Section 4. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Assignment may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts (including by facsimile or electronic .pdf submission), each of which when executed

BJ

shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement.

This Assignment is expressly made NUNC PRO TUNC to have the same legal force and effect with respect to a particular Assigned Patent of the Assigned Patents as if executed on the respective effective date identified for such particular Assigned Patent in the "Effective Date" column of Schedule I of this Assignment. If, for any reason, this Assignment is not deemed to be made NUNC PRO TUNC, then this Assignment shall survive in full force and effect with the effective date of this Assignment for a particular Assigned Patent of the Assigned Patents being the date of the day that is one day prior to the respective application date identified for such particular Assigned Patent in the "Application Date" column of Schedule I of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed and acknowledged this Assignment by the below affixed signatures of their authorized representatives.

Trophy SaS ("Assignor")
Ву:
Name: Philippe Maillet
Title: President
Carestream Health, Inc. ("Assignee")
By:
Name: Julie M. Lewis

Title: General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

SCHEDULE I-1

SCHEDULE I ASSIGNED PATENTS

Country / Jurisdiction	Title	Application Date	Application Number	Grant Date	Patent Number	Effective Date
United States (US)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR HYBRID MESH SEGMENTATION	11-Sep-2015	14/851,332	2-Jul-2019	10339649	10-Sep-2015
United States (US)	CERAMIC MILLING MACHINE	3-Nov-2010	29/378,336	21-Jun-2011	D640297	2-Nov-2010
United States (US)	VIRTUAL ORTHODONTIC BASE	29-Aug-2014	62/043,732	į.		28-Aug-2014
United States (US)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR HYBRID MESH SEGMENTATION	24-Aug-2016	62/378,916			23-Aug-2016
United States (US)	METHOD FOR DETERMINING A VIRTUAL SETUP IN MIXED DENTITION	16-Mar-2017	62/472,123			15-Mar-2017
United States (US)	SURFACE MAPPING USING A INTRAORAL SCANNER WITH PENETRATING CAPABILITIES	30-Jun-2017	62/527,160			29-Jun-2017
Patent Cooperation Treaty (WO)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR BITE REGISTRATION	11-Mar-2013	PCT/CN13/72420			10-Mar-2013
Patent Cooperation Treaty (WO)	A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR THREE-DIMENSIONAL IMAGING	11-Mar-2013	PCT/CN13/72424			10-Mar-2013
Patent Cooperation Treaty (WO)	AUTOMATIC RESTITCHING OF 3D SURFACES	27-Aug-2014	PCT/CN14/85304			26-Aug-2014
Patent Cooperation Treaty (WO)	TARGET WITH PERIODIC FEATURES FOR 3-D SCANNER CALIBRATION	30-Oct-2015	PCT/CN15/93348			29-Oct-2015

PJ

PATENT REEL: 066470 FRAME: 0777

Country / Jurisdiction	Title	Application Date	Application Number	Grant Date	Patent Number	Effective Date
Patent Cooperation Treaty (WO)	INTRA-ORAL 3-D FLUORESCENCE IMAGING	17-Dec-2014	PCT/US14/70719			16-Dec-2014
Patent Cooperation Treaty (WO)	INTRAORAL 3D SCANNER WITH FLUID SEGMENTATION	31-May-2016	PCT/US16/34986			30-May-2016
Patent Cooperation Treaty (WO)	DENTAL RESTORATION ASSESSMENT USING VIRTUAL MODEL	20-Jun-2016	PCT/US16/38294			19-Jun-2016
Patent Cooperation Treaty (WO)	AUTOMATIC INTRAORAL 3D SCANNER WITH LOW COHERENCE RANGING	10-Aug-2016	PCT/US16/46224			9-Aug-2016
Patent Cooperation Treaty (WO)	METHOD OF FAST MARCHING DENTITION MESH BRACES REMOVAL	30-Nov-2016	PCT/US16/64102			29-Nov-2016
Patent Cooperation Treaty (WO)	INTRAORAL OCT WITH COLOR TEXTURE	29-Jun-2017	PCT/US17/39884			28-Jun-2017

RECORDED: 02/15/2024

6)

PATENT REEL: 066470 FRAME: 0778